CHAUFFEURS, TEAMSTERS AND HELPERS
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
LOCAL UNION 492

AFFILIATED WITH THE INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF TEAMSTERS

4269 BALLOON PARK RD., N.E.
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87109
PHONE 505-344-1925

SECRETARY-TREASURER

ANDREW L. PALMER

NOTICE

TO: ALL TEAMSTERS LOCAL 492 MEMBERS

NOVEMBER 2025

REFERENCE: 2026 EXECUTIVE BOARD & GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETINGS

DATES: E-BOARD GENERAL MEMBERSHIP
Sunday- January 18, 2026 9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

Sunday- February 15, 2026 9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

Sunday- March 15, 2026 9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

Sunday- April 19, 2026 9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

Sunday- May 17, 2026 9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. (Pojoaque)
Friday- June 26, 2026 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m. (TBD)
Friday- July 17, 2026 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m. (TBD)
Friday- August 14, 2026 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m. (TBD)
Sunday- September 20, 2026 9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. (Las Cruces)
Sunday- October 18, 2026 9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

Sunday- November 15, 2026 9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

Sunday- December 20, 2026 9:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

JUNE, JULY, AND AUGUST 2026 ARE SUBJECT
TO CANCELLATION FOR THE SUMMER MONTHS PENDING VOTE
BY GENERAL MEMBERSHIP IN DECEMBER, JANUARY OR
i FEBRUARY

If you have any questions, please contact me at the Local Union office 505-344-1925,

Fraternally,

Andrew L. Palmer
Secretary-Treasurer
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